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CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated lund Services.

item. 18' 13-94.
PEISONS—continued.

15

VOTE No. 28—continued.
Salabies—continued.
Invercargill—Gaoler

Matron
Principal Warder
AVarder
Assistant Warder
Medical Attendance

Timaru—
Gaoler

£
225
40

150
135
125
50

Iβ
156

17 Oamaru—Gaoler
Clyde—

Gaoler
Naseby—

Gaoler

156
18

156
19

156
20 Lawrence —

Gaoler 156

21
22
28
24
25
26
27
28
20

Othee Chae&es—Lodging Allowances
Rations, Fuel, &c.
Clothing, Bedding, Furniture, &c.
Medicines and Medical Comforts
Other Necessaries
Gas and "Water
Tools and Materials for Prison Labour, &c. ...
Uniforms for Prison Officers
Contingencies and Travelling Expenses

18,491
850

5,500
1,200

600
250
050
400
300

1,800
Less estimated credits under section 41 of

" The Public Revenues Act, 1891 " ... £500
Less credit for work at new Police-station,

Mount Cook ... ... ... 250

11,550

750

Total—Vote No. 28
10,800

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.
VOTE No. 29.

Purchase of Reports and Treatises for Crown Law Office
Salary, Acting Judge, Supreme Court, three months and

a half at £1,200 per annum
Purchase of land as a site for a Courthouse and Police-

station at Otahuhu
Expenses of the Royal Commission appointed to inquire

into charges made by G. W. Ell ...
In full settlement of all claims of G. W. Ell in con-

nection with his charges against the Official Assignee
and the Registrar of Supreme Court, Christchurch, as
recommended by the Royal Commission ...

Refund of amount paid as fees on " The Kaihau Trust
Money Act, 1892"

Refund of fees paid under the Commission appointed in
terms of "The Native Laud Court Act Amendment
Act, 1889"

In full settlement of Ruhi Peehi's claim in respect of
Manawatu-Kukutauaki Block No. 2e

Payment to Survey Department for lithographing, pre-
paration of plans, &c.

Gratuity to the widow of W. H. Revell, late Resident
Magistrate and Warden, Lawrence

Contingencies

50

29,291

1
2

350
8

125
4

320
5

200
(i

25
7

150
s

250
9

1,000
10

11
200

2,500

Total—Vote No. 29 5,170

TOTAL OF CLASS IV. .€123,416
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